RESOLUTION NO. 2126

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO, ADOPTING MEDICAL MARIJUANA BUSINESS LICENSING FEES

WHEREAS, Chapter 4.94, Medical Marijuana Licensing, of the Golden Municipal Code ("Code") provides that City Council shall, by resolution, establish medical marijuana business license fees; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk's Office has consulted with the departments involved in medical marijuana business licensing and sets forth the proposed fees which it concludes are reasonably related to the City's costs to perform the licensing services.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO THAT:

In accordance with Section 4.94.040 (o) of the Code, the Medical Marijuana Business Licensing fees shall be as follows:

Medical Marijuana Business License Application Fee	\$1,900.00
Medical Marijuana Business Renewal Fee	\$1,400.00
Medical Marijuana Business Annual License Fee	\$ 500.00

Adopted the 12th day of May, 2011.

Jacob Mayor

Susan M. Brooks, MMC City Clerk

APPRQVED AS TO FORM:

David S. Williamson City Attorney

Resolution No. 2126 Page 2

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a regular business meeting thereof held on the 12th day of May, A.D., 2011.



ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado



47